

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3173/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2006 in SBCRL No. 1522/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SURENDRA KUMAR BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANHAIYA LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and additional documents and  
permission to file volume II and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

with

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 6213 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for stay and c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing  
O.T. and  
office report)

Date: 08/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Nimish gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Kamla Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jha, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Basu Parekh, Adv.

Ms. Deeksha, Adv.

Mr. Kirti Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Adv.

2

Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office is directed to place the Criminal Miscellaneous  
Petition filed by Mr. B.D. Sharma, learned counsel for the  
Petitioner, on record.

List in February, 2007.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master